1
SP3490/3491DS/23                              SP3490/3491 Low Power Full-Duplex RS485 Transceivers                          © Copyright 1997 Sipex Corporation
■ Full Duplex RS-485 and RS-422
Transceivers
■ Operates from a single +3.3V supply
■ Interoperable with +5.0V logic
■ Driver/Receiver Tri-state Enable
Lines (SP3491)

11
SP3490/3491DS/23                              SP3490/3491 Low Power Full-Duplex RS485 Transceivers                          © Copyright 1997 Sipex Corporation
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Temperature Range Package
SP3490CN 0˚C to +70˚C 8-Pin NSOIC
SP3490CP 0˚C to +70˚C 8-Pin DIP
SP3490EN -40˚C to +85˚C 8-Pin NSOIC
SP3490EP -40˚C to +85˚C 8-Pin DIP
SP3491CN 0˚C to +70˚C 14-Pin NSOIC
SP3491CP 0˚C to +70˚C 14-Pin DIP
SP3491EN. -40˚C to +85˚C 14-Pin NSOIC
SP3491EP -40˚C to +85˚C 14-Pin DIP
Sipex Corporation reserves the right to make changes to any products described herein. Sipex does not assume any liability arising out of the
application or use of any product or circuit described hereing; neither does it convey any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others.
Please consult the factory for pricing and availability on a Tape-On-Reel option.
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○